3 ‘50 Aintree

5 APR 2019

3m1f (3m210y) (Mildmay) Betway Mildmay Novices' Chase (Grade 1) (Class 1) (5yo+)

BESTODDS Vv

NO. HORSE
FORM

6 & Topofthegame t
12-221 QEF X 12 tips)23

4 M@ Lostintranslation
23122 Q Bl X [1tip)22

1 @ Chris's Dream
19-121 Q B X [ (1tip)ar
5 @ Mr Whipped p*
12P-31 Q B X (1tip121
3 ® Drovers Lane w?
217116 QE X (@23

7 ® Top Ville Ben h
-115F1 QE X (0 (1tip17
2 ® Crucial Role

-31310 QE X 24

>

WGT
OR

11-4

163

11-4
157

11-4
147

11-4
145

11-4
150

11-4
147

11-4
150

JOCKEY
TRAINER

J: Harry Cobden
- Paul Nicholls®?

J: Robbie Power
- Colin Tizzard>?

J: Rachael Blackmore 86 156

J: Sean Bowen

J: Sean Quinlan
T: Philip Kirby*°

J: Harry Skelton
T: Dan Skelton°!

: Rebecca Curtis

TS RPR ODDS

154 177 10/11

> 4/6 » 4/5 » 5/6 » 4/5

143 167 7/2

10/3 10/3 10/3 10/3

. 10/1
T: Henry De Bromh...
» 10/1 » 9/1 » 10/1 » 9/1
J: Nico de Boinville 134 162
T: Nicky Henderson

» 10/1 » 12/1 » 14/1 » 16/1

135 164 22/1

100

» 14/1 » 16/1 » 18/1 » 20/1

134 166 22/1

» 18/1 » 20/1 » 18/1 » 20/1

120 168 33/1

25/1 » 28/1 » 33/1 » 40/1

BETTING FORECAST 4/5 Topofthegame, 3/1 Lostintranslation, 10/1 Chris's Dream, Mr Whipped, 14/1 Drovers Lane, Top

Ville Ben, 25/1 Crucial Role.

VERDICT

The giant TOPOFTHEGAME can follow up his RSA win and cement his good credentials for top staying chases next season.

COMMENTS

Chris's Dream All out to win Grade 2 at Navan in February but that form has substance
Crucial Role Came up well short in the Ultima at Cheltenham; not convinced he's up to this

Drovers Lane Soft ground wasn't ideal in the RSA and plenty to find with Topofthegame on that form

Lostintranslation Smart form over 2m4f this year, runner-up in the JLT last time; this new trip should suit

Mr Whipped Has the potential to rate higher; stable has won the last two runnings of this

Top Ville Ben Unbeaten in lesser company this term but his Graded runs haven't gone well

Topofthegame Has 2020 Gold Cup aspirations following his RSA success at Cheltenham; the one to beat


https://c-f.fr/forum/obstacle-etranger

