3:50 Aintree 5 APR 2019 (TV)

3m1f (3m210y) (Mildmay) Betway Mildmay Novices' Chase (Grade 1) (Class 1) (5yo+)

				BEST ODDS V
NO. FORM	HORSE	AGE	WGT OR	JOCKEY ALLOW TS RPR ODDS TRAINER RTF%
6	Topofthegame t Q ■ X D 12 tips 23	7	11-4 163	J: Harry Cobden T: Paul Nicholls ⁶⁹ 154 177 10/11 10/11 10/11
4 -23122	Ustintranslation Q ■ X 1 tip 22	7	11-4 157	J: Robbie Power T: Colin Tizzard ³² 10/3 10/3 10/3 10/3
1 19-121	Shris's Dream Q ■ X D 1 tip 47	7	11-4 147	J: Rachael Blackmore T: Henry De Bromh 73 ▶ 10/1 ▶ 9/1 ▶ 10/1 ▶ 9/1
5 12P-31	Mr Whipped p^1 $Q \equiv \times 1 \text{ tip } 121$	6	11-4 145	J: Nico de Boinville 134 162 14/1 T: Nicky Henderson ⁶² ▶ 10/1 ▶ 12/1 ▶ 14/1 ▶ 16/1
3 217116	\bigcirc Drovers Lane w ² \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc 23	7	11-4 150	J: Sean Bowen 135 164 22/1 T: Rebecca Curtis 100 ► 14/1 ► 16/1 ► 18/1 ► 20/1
7 -115F1	Top Ville Ben h ♀ ♀ ■ ★ ▶ 1 tip 17	7	11-4 147	J: Sean Quinlan T: Phillip Kirby ⁴⁵ ▶ 18/1 ▶ 20/1 ▶ 18/1 ▶ 20/1
2 -31310	© Crucial Role □ □ ■ × 24	7	11-4 150	J: Harry Skelton T: Dan Skelton ⁵¹ 25/1 ▶ 28/1 ▶ 33/1 ▶ 40/1

BETTING FORECAST 4/5 Topofthegame, 3/1 Lostintranslation, 10/1 Chris's Dream, Mr Whipped, 14/1 Drovers Lane, Top Ville Ben, 25/1 Crucial Role.

VERDICT

The giant TOPOFTHEGAME can follow up his RSA win and cement his good credentials for top staying chases next season.

COMMENTS

Chris's Dream All out to win Grade 2 at Navan in February but that form has substance

Crucial Role Came up well short in the Ultima at Cheltenham; not convinced he's up to this

Drovers Lane Soft ground wasn't ideal in the RSA and plenty to find with Topofthegame on that form

Lostintranslation Smart form over 2m4f this year, runner-up in the JLT last time; this new trip should suit

Mr Whipped Has the potential to rate higher; stable has won the last two runnings of this

Top Ville Ben Unbeaten in lesser company this term but his Graded runs haven't gone well

Topofthegame Has 2020 Gold Cup aspirations following his RSA success at Cheltenham; the one to beat